Rank

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer/
Instructor

2025-2026 Full-Time Faculty Overage Rates

Fall 2025 - Spring
2026 (Academic Year)
Overage

$875

$795

$735
$670

Winter 2026
Overage

$2,838

$2,245

$1,739
$1,418

Summer 2026 Overage
(includes May and August
Intersessions)

$2,838

$2,245

$1,739
$1,418



