2025-2026 Full-Time Faculty Overage Rates

Rank	Fall 2025 – Spring 2026 (Academic Year) Overage	Winter 2026 Overage	Summer 2026 Overage (includes May and August Intersessions)
Professor	\$875	\$2,838	\$2,838
Associate Professor	\$795	\$2,245	\$2,245
Assistant Professor	\$735	\$1,739	\$1,739
Lecturer / Instructor	\$670	\$1,418	\$1,418